
TRANSPORTATION TENDER NOTICE FOR THE
YEAR 2014-t5.

Sealed Tender (s) are invitcd single slage two envelops (1sr for
technical bid and 2nd for financial bid) from inteircling iarticipants lbi remaining
trinspofiation of wheat and bardana within dist ct, disLrlct to dist ct within region,
oiher regicn anC other Misc. rvorl( 1.,i ,rc ycar lOi.l_li cr,di;rg 2g_2_201I ai p,:i
tcrms and conditions available in the ollice. lhe tcnci.rs shouid be scnt tluoush
Rigistcred Post / Courier Service on prescribed teniier lbrm to be obtained Jn
prryment of Rs.2000/: (Two Thousand only) per render ibrm (Non refundable) from
olfice of the undersigned upto ll-1.1-2014, so as to reaeh this Regional Directorate
Ii)od at Commissioner Building 2nd I'loor Larkana upto l2_11_20i4 by 02.00 p.M.
r.r:rich will be opened on the same day i.e 12-ll-2014 it 2.30 I,.M in presence ofthe
c( mmiltee constituted for the purpose of opcning t(x1der and parties or their
ar tho zed representativc who wish to be prcscnt.

ot
\fl-.e{^-* i). lf l2-ll-1014 is declared public holiday / gcncral rior, or render are not

teceired for any other reason on the said date, ther tender will be reoeived /
" W. opened on 18.11.2014 and last date for issuance oflcncler lorm upto 17-ll_2014

at lhe samc timc and venue_

-1 fl)c\\l uill bc I 0- I 2-2014 and last date for issuance ol'tender lorm upto 09-12-2014
alrl il'rg:ir ibe NITs remain un-;csponded ii.ic ie;rL ciate of opening wiii aiso be

:., ..,: : -4.!2.2014 and last dare for issuance of tender fom will be upto 23-12-2014
, .- -( \ . _ .. tirnc and venue will remain .amc.
L Ll.g-* '

t'l llil. .I,'qllowing requirements may be fulfillecl for the tcchnicai quaiification on
. 
- 

Cg-puny letter paid in techDical envelope.

- : . i): Bairk accounts statcment for the last t\\o vears showing the maximum and

斗 ―       五
,1.In casc NITs Fmalns un―

rcspOndcd by thc abovc dtllc thc llcxt datc Of opcning

minimum baJancc position.
ii). Income Tnx Certificate issued by the Income'fax I)epafiment (NTN).
iii). Thrce vears llxpericnce Certificate / Last pcrformance certificate in
lransportatioD fleld in the same nature ofwork.
iv). An affidavit signed by the applicant to thc eftect that applicant is neither

involved in any criminal / defaulcation case Dor lolemment seryant irnd nor a
convicts duly attested by the first class magistrate.

v). If transporter is a firm a registration deed be pr.ovided with details of the
names ofthe parlners and details oftrucks.

vi). fbee sot.cimen signirtuie. C,.:ll .ttesi3C_
vii). Conect ollicial al1d residential adciress alongwi,,ir tolephole numbeE.
viii). Photo copy ofvalid CNIC duly afiested.
ix). Trvo passport size photo dully altosted'.o bc pr,,rilired by the pady.
x) The transporter is expected to providc jource (s) of their own

tr.dsportation agency in case they do not persontl transpod
The contlactor shall not be entitled to participhtc .rdro ou,ns or gets involved
ilrto
more than one agency as sole proprictot / in\erjLor.
Registration ccrtificate {icrm rcgistrar ofthe fiL- .

Complete profile and history ol company.
Audited lintucial statement from last three !clr-l;.
Fvidence of income lux rnrl uther taxcs.
Alfidavit as not del'aulte. and no liiigttion with tbod department
government of Sindl'i.

Parties shall fill ill tcnder lbnn loi each Cirir.icr.

…

G10N LARKANA

:rii)
:riii)
:liv)
rv)
rvi)

Ｚ^



:1. - each tender should be accompanied by sccurity deposit of 5% ofthe bid amount in
the form of (C.D.R) pledged in favour of Deputy Dir;cto; Food Larkana Region Larkana
for each work as shown in the statement ofworks, which will be suppllea *itlr-"veryi"naer
form. llr case security deposits is more than the bid security excess amount will be trlatea as
perlbrmance guarantee ofthe successful bidder / party.

4. 
. . The rate should be quoted in words as well as in figures legible without over

writing or coffection ifso it will not be considered / entertained.

5. Incomplete and conditional offers shall be Iiable to rejection an{i the tenders
received after due date and time will also not be entertained.

6. The envelope should irrvariably bcar the rvords ,,TENDER,,. As rechnical
financial bid separately.

7. The detaiis of worli, shown in the slatemcot are aviiiiible in Regional Food oflice
l,arkana lnay be obtained by interested parlies at any working dny.

bid and

Officer t'ood
'   Thc blank tcndcr fOH,l wHl be Obtained f Om Assistant AccOunts_arkana upto 23-12-2014 at5 00 P M

). i'he olher terns aud conditions as eDvisaged ulder SppRA Rul€s_2010 \\rill be
loverncd on these contracts.

r 0. .,NO tender form will be issued on the opening day oltenders.

.1. , Tlie Depurv Director food Larkana Region / Competant authority reserve the right
ro reject.rtt or anJ hrli ,render or froposals at any time prior to the acceptance ofa bid,
lender oi proposal subject to the relevant provision oISppIiA Rules.

2. Ihc lenders $ill be qoverned as per SI)[)l(A Rules-2010.

lJo: Aftnder-2014-201s/ Jf I
(1.c. to :-

(GHULAM SARWAR ALISHAH)
DEPUTY DIRECTOR F00D

LARKANA REC101ヽ LARKANA

Datcd:13 102014

l. The Dircctor luf'ornration (Advertisenrent) public Relation Depaftntent, Old
Sirdh Secretariat Block No.95, Karachi, alongwith seven copies of
Tcnder Notice, rvith a request kindly to gel this Notice advetised in popular aDd

feading Nerr,s Papers of Sindh as per policy preferably published in Sindhi /
/ E"tlish & UrdI la guage) ri,/ Dail) ..JaIg Kaui.h and Da$n once onl). He is

/ tlrther requested tu please i5sue such instructioDs to the management of the

/ concenred ne\\s pcpers iD whrch rhis notice will be publisherl and provide the
/ cop) oi treus pap(r Io thi. office [ot fitrtlrer acliort re.ord.

-2. The Dire,rror (A&F.) Co\ernrrreDr ot Sindh, Sindh public procurement Regulatory
Authority. PlanDing & Development Department Karachi fbr information.

3. 'Ihe Director i:ocd Sindit, i(6rachi fo. iDfoflnaiion.
4. The Budget and Accounts Officer Food Sindh Karachi for information.
5. The Deputy Director Food Karachi, Hyderabad, Sukkur, Mirpurkhas Region for

infornlation and Decessary action.
6. The District |ood Controller Larkana, Kamber, Shikarpur, Jacobabad and

Kashrnorc for inlbrmation.
7. The AssistaDt Accounts Officer / Regional Audit Officer Larkana Region.
8. Copy foTNOTICE BOARD.

(GHULAM SXRWAR ALI SIIAH)
DEPUTY DIRECTOR F00D

LARKANA REC10N LARKANIA


